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1.. TENEMENT SITUATION

The joint venture covers:
• Onshore Retention Licences 8715 and 8723

Offshore Tasmanian Exploration Licence ELA 19/93
• Offshore Commonwealth Exploration Licence T1/MEL

231002

The tenement distribution and locality is sholMl in Figure 1 in the accompanying Technical
Report entitled "Pre-Feasibility Review. Ringarooma Alluvial Tin Project".

1Cft CjS--3103 {{F.
2. JOINT VENTURE SITUATION

Zephyr Minerals NL ("Zephyr") as manager, and Mineral Holdings Australia Ply ("MHA")
entered into a Joint Venture over the properties in 1994.

3. WORK DONE

In ear1y 1996, Zephyr Wthdrewfrom the Joint Venture, and full entitlement to olMlership of
the tenements reverted to MHA.

• 1. Pre Feasibility Study

•

Zephyr reviewed all historic data defined targets, assessed potential mining techniques,
economics etc and compiled a Pre-Feasibility Review - a copy of which is included as

Appendix 1 of this Annual Report. (N tr( M1"1\ CHE..J» ~ to. '1//3?d3

2. Economic Study

Zephyr undertook studies of economic models. cash flows etc for a range of tin prices.
grades and mining 1financing types. The results comprise Appendix 2 of this report.

('CUi SUrPL/£0

4. FUTURE OUTLOOK

The studies were undertaken against a background of rising tin prices in the first half of 1995.
While the studies showed that renewal of mining could not then be justified, they highlighted
the genuine potential of the tin deposits to support a viable tin mining industry if prices were
to rise further.

Zephyr's Pre-Feasibility Study highlights the areas which, on current information, are the
nearest to being able to support an economic operation. Zephyr favoured a New Zealand -
style floating plant fed by an excavator. .

The area remains highly prospective for an extended major alluvial tin mining operation.

5. EXPENDITURE

This is sholMl in Table 1

APPENDICES

1. Pre-Feasibility Review ./

2. Economic Study /

T'ECHRPTSI2304961'R



TABLE 1

EXPENDITURE STATEMENT - RINGAROOMA PROJECT
231003

•

•

CONSULTANTS 28,043.33

PRINTING/DRAFTING 2,279.99

WAGES 1,159.53

TRAVEL 3,633.86

TENEMENTS 1,900.00

OTHER 808.85

OVERHEADS AT 15% 5,673.84

TOTAL $43,499.40

TECHRPTSJ2304961R
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